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EDUCATIONALPROGRAMS
FULL
cip INSTITUTIONAL PROGRAM AHAOEY CRTEOD'T INITIAL | CREDIT | DURI‘:‘T'ON
bl CERTIFICATION | DEGREE | APPROVAL | HOURS WEEKS
01.0507 Therapeutic Horsemanship Y Y 08/08/2018 120 Semester 120
09.0100 Communication, General Y Y 09/17/2014 120 Semester 120
09.0900 ntegrated Marketing Y Y 08/08/2018 120  Semester 120
Communications
13.0404  nStructionalDesign and Y Y 12/23/2020 36  Semester 48
Curricular Supervision
Computer and Information
11.0101 : Y Y 09/17/2014 120  Semester 120
Sciences, General
redegy  SposElEleion e ere s, Y Y 09/17/2014 120  Semester 120
General
13.1202  clementary Education and Y Y 09/17/2014 120  Semester 120
Teaching
13.1203  Junior HighIntermediate/Middle Y Y 09/17/2014 120  Semester 120

School Education and Teaching

13.1205 Secondary Education Y Y 09/24/2020 120 Semester 120



13.1314

22.0001

23.0101

23.1302

23.1302

26.0101

26.0102

30.0000

30.0101

31.0301

31.0501

31.0501

31.0504

31.0504

31.0504

31.0504

38.0001

40.0510

42.0101

42.2812

43.0103

43.0103

43.0103

Physical Education Teaching and
Coaching

Pre-Law Studies

English & Creative Writing w/
Concentration in Literature
Creative Writing

English and Creative Writing:
Concentration in Creative Writing

Biology/Biological Sciences,
General

Biology with Specialization in
Biomedical Sciences

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies,
General

Interdisciplinary Studies, Pre-
Doctor Physical Therapy

Sports And Recreation Studies

Health And Physical Education,
General

Sport Performance & Fitness
Administration

Sport Management with
Specialization in E-Sports

Sport and Fitness
Administration/ Management

Sport and Fitness
Administration/ Management

Sport and Fitness
Administration/Management

Philosophy and Religions Studies

Forensic Science:
Concentration in Chemistry

Psychology, General

Forensic Psychology

Criminal Justice/Law
Enforcement Administration

Criminal Justice/Law
Enforcement Administration

Criminal Justice/Law
Enforcement Administration

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

08/07/2019

09/17/2014

08/07/2019

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

08/07/2019

09/24/2020

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

08/08/2018

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

36

60

120

120

120

120

120

36

60

120

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

48

60

120

120

120

120

120

48

60

120



43.0106

45.0101

45.0101

45.1001

50.0101

50.0411

50.0499

51.0803

51.1105

51.1107

51.2211

51.2309

51.3801

51.3801

52.0101

52.0299

52.0299

52.0299

52.0301

52.0301

52.0301

52.0501

52.0801

52.0801

Forensic Science and
Technology

Social Science: Concentration in
Politics

Social Science: Concentration in
Public History

Political Science and
Government, General

Visual and Performing Arts,
General

Visual And Performing Arts:
Concentration in Game Art and
Design

Design and Applied Arts, Other
Occupational Therapy Assisting

Pre-Nursing

Pre-Occupational Therapy
Assisting

Health Science Administration

Therapeutic Recreation/
Recreational Therapy

Nursing

Registered Nurse to Bachelor of
Science in Nursing

Business/Commerce, General

Business Administration,
Management and Operations,
Other

Business Administration,
Management and Operations,
Other

Business Administration,
Management and Operations,
Other

Accounting
Accounting

Accounting

Business/Corporate
Communications

Finance, General

Finance, General

09/17/2014

08/08/2018

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

08/08/2018

09/17/2014

10/30/2019

09/24/2020

10/30/2019

08/07/2019

09/17/2014

09/24/2020

09/24/2020

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

49

60

120

120

120

120

120

36

60

120

36

60

120

120

60

120

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

60

120

120

120

120

120

48

60

120

48

60

120

120

60

120



52.0901

52.0901

52.1101

52.1401

52.1401

54.0101

54.0105

Hospitality Administration/
Management, General

Hospitality Administration/
Management, General

International Business/Trade/
Commerce

Marketing/Marketing
Management, General

Marketing/Marketing
Management, General

History, General

Public/Applied History and
Archival Administration

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

09/17/2014

60

120

36

60

120

120

120

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

Semester

60

120

48

60

120

120

120



