

INSTITUTION INFORMATION

Name and Address of Institution: Webber International University

1201 North Scenic Highway, Babson Park, Fl 33827-0096

Type of institution: private, nonprofit

Congressional district: 12
Department Region: 04
Action date: 08/08/2018
School Participation Team: 04
Action: Reapprove Elig/prov cert

OPE ID: 00154000 TIN: 592139553 IPEDS ID: 138293 DUNS Nbr: 079188496 Federal Pell Grant ID: 001540
Federal Family Education Loan ID:001540
Federal Direct Student Loan ID: G01540

Federal Perkins Loan ID: 000948 Federal School Code: 001540 Federal Work Study ID: 000948

Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grant

ID: 000948

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS

CIP	INSTITUTIONAL PROGRAM NAME	APPROVED FOR CERTIFICATION	FULL CREDIT TO DEGREE	INITIAL APPROVAL	CREDIT HOURS	ТҮРЕ	DURATION IN WEEKS
01.0507	Therapeutic Horsemanship	Y	Υ	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
09.0100	Communication, General	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
09.0900	Integrated Marketing Communications	Υ	Υ	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
13.0404	Instructional Design and Curricular Supervision	Y	Υ	12/23/2020	36	Semester	48
11.0101	Computer and Information Sciences, General	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
13.1001	Special Education and Teaching, General	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
13.1202	Elementary Education and Teaching	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
13.1203	Junior High Intermediate/Middle School Education and Teaching	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
13.1205	Secondary Education	Y	Υ	09/24/2020	120	Semester	120

13.1314	Physical Education Teaching and Coaching	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
22.0001	Pre-Law Studies	N	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
23.0101	English & Creative Writing w/ Concentration in Literature	Υ	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
23.1302	Creative Writing	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
23.1302	English and Creative Writing: Concentration in Creative Writing	Y	Υ	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
26.0101	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
26.0102	Biology with Specialization in Biomedical Sciences	Y	Y	08/07/2019	120	Semester	120
30.0000	Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, General	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
30.0101	Interdisciplinary Studies, Pre- Doctor Physical Therapy	Y	Y	08/07/2019	120	Semester	120
31.0301	Sports And Recreation Studies	N	Y	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
31.0501	Health And Physical Education, General	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
31.0501	Sport Performance & Fitness Administration	Y	Y	08/07/2019	120	Semester	120
31.0504	Sport Management with Specialization in E-Sports	Y	Y	09/24/2020	120	Semester	120
31.0504	Sport and Fitness Administration/ Management	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	36	Semester	48
31.0504	Sport and Fitness Administration/ Management	Υ	Υ	09/17/2014	60	Semester	60
31.0504	Sport and Fitness Administration/Management	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
38.0001	Philosophy and Religions Studies	Υ	Y	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
40.0510	Forensic Science: Concentration in Chemistry	Y	Υ	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
42.0101	Psychology, General	Υ	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
42.2812	Forensic Psychology	Υ	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
43.0103	Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	36	Semester	48
43.0103	Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration	Υ	Υ	09/17/2014	60	Semester	60
43.0103	Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120

43.0106	Forensic Science and Technology	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
45.0101	Social Science: Concentration in Politics	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
45.0101	Social Science: Concentration in Public History	N	Y	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
45.1001	Political Science and Government, General	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
50.0101	Visual and Performing Arts, General	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
50.0411	Visual And Performing Arts: Concentration in Game Art and Design	Y	Y	08/08/2018	120	Semester	120
50.0499	Design and Applied Arts, Other	N	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
51.0803	Occupational Therapy Assisting	Y	Υ	10/30/2019	120	Semester	120
51.1105	Pre-Nursing	Y	Υ	09/24/2020	49	Semester	120
51.1107	Pre-Occupational Therapy Assisting	Υ	Y	10/30/2019	60	Semester	60
51.2211	Health Science Administration	Y	Υ	08/07/2019	120	Semester	120
51.2309	Therapeutic Recreation/ Recreational Therapy	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
51.3801	Nursing	Y	Υ	09/24/2020	120	Semester	120
51.3801	Registered Nurse to Bachelor of Science in Nursing	Y	Y	09/24/2020	120	Semester	120
52.0101	Business/Commerce, General	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
52.0299	Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other	Y	Y	09/17/2014	36	Semester	48
52.0299	Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	Semester	60
52.0299	Business Administration, Management and Operations, Other	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
52.0301	Accounting	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	36	Semester	48
52.0301	Accounting	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	60	Semester	60
52.0301	Accounting	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
52.0501	Business/Corporate Communications	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
52.0801	Finance, General	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	Semester	60
52.0801	Finance, General	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120

52.0901	Hospitality Administration/ Management, General	Y	Y	09/17/2014	60	Semester	60
52.0901	Hospitality Administration/ Management, General	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
52.1101	International Business/Trade/ Commerce	Y	Υ	09/17/2014	36	Semester	48
52.1401	Marketing/Marketing Management, General	Υ	Υ	09/17/2014	60	Semester	60
52.1401	Marketing/Marketing Management, General	Υ	Υ	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
54.0101	History, General	Y	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120
54.0105	Public/Applied History and Archival Administration	N	Y	09/17/2014	120	Semester	120